The gross profit before exceptional items from the segment reporting is reconciled to the total profit before income tax, as shown in the
consolidated income statement.

All of the assets and liabilities of the Group are managed by the Management Committee on a central basis rather than at a segment level.
As a result no reconciliation of segment assets and liabilities to the statement of financial position has been disclosed for either of the
periods presented.

Included in revenues arising from Carbonates, Still drinks and water and Other are revenues of approximately £47m which arose from sales
to the Group’s largest customer. No other single customers contributed 10 per cent or more to the Group’s revenue in either 2018 or 2019.

No customer contributed 10 per cent or more to the Group’s revenue in the year to 27 January 2018.

All of the segments included within “Carbonates” and “Still drinks and water” meet the aggregation criteria set out in IFRS 8 Operating Segments.

Geographical information
The Group operates predominantly in the UK with some worldwide sales. All of the operations of the Group are based in the UK.

Revenue
2019

£m

2018
as reported

£m

IFRS 15
adjustments

£m
2018

£m

UK 267.6 266.8 (13.2) 253.6
Rest of the world 11.4 10.9 (0.4) 10.5

279.0 277.7 (13.6) 264.1

The Rest of the world revenue includes sales to the Republic of Ireland and wholesale export houses.

All of the assets of the Group are located in the UK.

3 Profit before tax
The following items have been included in arriving at profit before tax before exceptional items:

2019
£m

2018
£m

Depreciation of property, plant and equipment 7.4 6.7
Loss/(gain) on disposal of property, plant and equipment 0.1 (2.5)
Research and development costs 1.1 1.4
Impairment of inventories 1.0 1.0
Amortisation of intangible assets 1.4 1.5
Cost of inventories charged in cost of sales 156.5 146.5
Operating lease rentals payable – property 0.4 0.3